S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

<u>Permission Letter – Youth Awareness Seminar</u>

SMS/ 8th November, 2018

To

The Principal,

S. M. Shetty College,

Powai.

The NSS Unit of S. M. Shetty College is organizing a Youth Awareness Seminar on 15th November, 2018. So kindly allow the students to be present in the session.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email::college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai
Affiliated to University Of Mumbai
NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade
ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Notice – Youth Awareness Seminar

This is to inform all the NSS Volunteers that the NSS unit is conducting the "Youth Awareness Seminar" which will be conducted in convocation hall, Fort on 15th November 2018.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai
Affiliated to University Of Mumbai
NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade
ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Objective & Report- Youth Awareness Seminar

Objective: To educate on topic such as unemployment, education system. To educate on National defense Institution and many other related topics.

Reports: The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College of Science Commerce and Management Studies, Powai conducted "Youth Awareness Seminar" on 15th November, 2018 at Convocation Hall Fort. The Objectives of this program is to raise the concerns of youth with an aim to provide them a platform where they can discuss their issues with each other and finds the solutions of their problems, regarding different issues. particularly health, Peace and Harmony, democracy, political education and to exchange ideas and skills to strengthen their networking. This program also aims to Initiate education and awareness with school going and out of school youth, Promotion of Interactive activities. Sensitize policy makers to make youth friendly policies through Advocacy Campaigns.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email::college@smshettyinstitute.in

Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College

of Science, Commerce & Management Studies

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Attendance – Youth Awareness Seminar

| 4 | T | | \mathbf{r} | | • |
|----|----------|------|--------------|-------------------|----|
| | Poo | 12T1 | Pι | n01 | เล |
| т. | 1 00 | լաււ | _ | $\rho \circ \rho$ | ш |

2. Rohit Bhagwan

3. Rohit Harish

4.Ketan Arv Ind

5. Vinit Rajaram

6.Harpreet Saini

7.Salvi Kailash

8. Sawant Priyanka

9.Shakih Anam

10. Shetty Shraddha

11. Shetty Richa

12. Singh Karamjeet

13. Wagh Sachin

14. Amin Prateek

15. Bhakre Rashmi

16. Bhandari Pushaan

17. Bhanushali Ritu

18. Chandan Jyoti

19. Chinde Sukhasagar

20. Fernandes Lareina

21. Gaikhwad Bhagyesh

22.Gawande Nitin

23. Gund Shardha

24. Haldive Dipesh

25. Joshi Siddharth

26. Khan Sahil

27. Mayur Khandesher

28. Korban Priyanka

29. Kulkarni Kirti

30.Kunder

31.Gowda Deepa

32.Gurjarakshay

33.Jaggi Shivam

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shefty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email::college@smsheftyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.

Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Photos- Youth Awareness Seminar



NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shefty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076;
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Action Taken Report- Youth Awareness Seminar

| Date | Feedback Received | Suggestions Provided |
|------------|---|--|
| 15/11/2018 | Feedback received on all the parameters was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future for students. | Students Requested to keep more such events which helps to gain knowledge on such best topics |

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Wanagement Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 046.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352